Liquor Licensing [No.70f 1994 2§
(Amendment)

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA
No. 7 of 1994

Date of Assent: 11th May, 1994
An Act to amend the Liquor Licensing Act

[3rd June, 1994

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia. Enactment
1. (1) This Act may be cited as the Liquor Licensing (Amend- 2:3“ title

ment) Act, 1994, and shall be read as one with the Liquor Licensing  Pormmence-

Act, inthis Act referred to as the principal Act. Cap. 429

(2) This Actshall bedeemed to hive come into operation on the
29th January, 1994,

2. The principal Act is amended by the repeal of the Schedule Re;ljeal and

RN K 3 s A : : replacement

fn(tj}:.he:u?smunon thercforof the Schedule setout in the Appendix ofpSchedule
o this Act.

APPENDIX
(Section 2)

SCHEDULE
(Section 2)

Prescrinin FiEES

1. Fees for the grant or renewal of a —

K
Wholesale liquor licence 120,000
Retail liquor licence 80.000
Bar licence 80,000
Airport licence 60,000
Hotel liquor licence 100,000
Private hotel liquor licence 80,000

Single copies of this Act may be obtained from the Government Printer,
P.0O. Box 30136, 10100 Lusaka. Price K45.00 each.



26 No. 7 0f 1994] Liquor Licensing
(Amendment)

Restaurant licence

Railway restaurant car licence

Passenger vessel licence

Theatre licence

Club licence

Temporary licence: per twenty-four hours or part thereof

Restricted! licence: one half of the fee prescribed above
for the appropriate ful! licence.

Where any licence is granted on or afier 1st July, onc-halfofthe appropriate fee
preseribed above shall be payable in respeet of the period to the 31st December,

next following.

2. For extension of the permitted hours under the provisions of section
twenty-seven of the Ac, there shall be paid a fee of one thousand kwacha inrespect

60,000
15,000
30,000
40,000
40,000
50,000

of every hour or part thereof by which the permitted hours are extended.

3. Fees for—

Transfer of licence, other than arestricted passenger
vessel licence, Lake Kariba and other lakes

Transfer of a resuicted passenger vessel licence for
vesscls on Lake Kariba and other lakes

Removal licence

Inspection of a register

Consent of a Board under section fifty of the Act

A protection order

4. The fee payable upon an appeal to the tribunal shall be

10,000

3,000
10,000
1,000
2,000
10,000
40,000



